BIDS

ds are invited by Rajasthan Coement of "Chimney and Ducting 22), Effluent Treatment Plant Cap nfrared) Feed Analyzer (UBN No. gwith Allied Cables, Switch Gears, orises of Rajasthan only) (UBN No. rs or their authorized suppliers as plete Bidding Documents can be rasmilkfed.rajasthan.gov.in, ov.in. E-Bids shall be submitted

ieneral Manager (Purchase) जीवन में भरे रस-हमारा प्यारा 😂

)FC Bank Ltd., Ground Floor, Marg, ITO, New Delhi 110002

AESI ACT, 2002 Guarantors / Mortgagors, who ed by them from HDFC Bank rforming asset (NPA) on 07-1/s 13(2) of the Securitisation Security Interest Act, 2002 few of them have returned otice

s, A Proprietorship Firm of d, Yamunanagar-135001,

Dungarwal, Mr. Babu Lal h Nagar, Purnea-854326, jarwal R/o Saloni Chowk, ant Kumar Dungarwal S/o nea-854326, Bihar. 4. Mr. use No. 259, Sector 15

IES ing to tries A Proprietorship garwal RTIES

.1996 in favour of Smt. gar, Gulabbag, Thana Khata No. 99, Khasra ar, Gulabbag, Anchal-

1996 in favour of Smt. ar, Gulabbag, Thana hata No. 99, Khasra Gulabbag, Anchal-

996 in favour of Smt. , Gulabbag, Thana ata No. 99, Khasra Gulabbag, Anchal-

96 in favour of Sh. a-Abdullah Nagar Iding No. 29/917, .ocation Mohallagistrar Office and

Jan-2025 ees Three Crore WWW.INDIANEXPRESS.COM THE INDIAN EXPRESS, SATURDAY, JULY 19, 2025

VISVESVARAYA JALA NIGAMA NIYAMITHA

(A Government of Karnataka Enterprise) Executive Engineer Office, VJNL, Upper Bhadra Project. Div no.7, Hiriyur camp:Chitradurga

Email ID:ubpeediv07@gmail.com Ph no:08194-200187 No.EE/VJNL/UBP/Div.No.07/Hyr/Camp:CTA/2025-26/05 Dated:16.07.2025

TENDER NOTIFICATION (Through KPPP only)

The tender through KPP-Portal in two cover system is invited by the Executive Engineer, VJNL,UBP, Division No.7 Hiriyur, camp;Chitradurga on behalf of the Managing Director, Visvesvaraya Jala Nigam Ltd, Bangalore for the work of Indent no. VJNL/2025-26/IW/WORK_INDENT280. Amount put to tender in Rs.370.90 Crores The Contractors can download and submit the completed bid documents through KPP-Portal website https://kppp.kamataka.gov.in from 16.07.2025 to 16.08.2025 upto 17.30 hours. Details such as Amount put to tender / qualification of Bidders / Tender conditions/Tender processing fee etc can be obtained through KPP-Portal or from the office of the under signed during the office hours upto 16.08.2025 (17.30 hours). The tender will be opened on 18.08.2025 @ 11.00 am at the office of the Executive Engineer, WNL, UBP, Division No.7 Hiriyur, camp; Chitradurga through KPP-Portal. The date of opening of Financial Bid will be intimated to the qualified bidders. The authority competent to accept the tenders shall have the right of rejecting all or any of the tenders without assigning any reasons. DIPR/CTA/KSMCA/

Sd/- Executive Engineer, VJNL, UBP, 222/2025-26 Division No.07 Hiriyur, Camp: Chitradurga

'IMPORTANT'

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Fublications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

Headquarters, 16-20, Barakhamba Lane New Delhi-110001, Phone : 011-43527462

The Food Corporation of India invites applications for engagement of retired doctors from Central Govt./State Govt./PSUs as General Duty Medical Officer on contractual basis for 02 years only. The application form, eligibility criteria, experience and other necessary information is available on the FCI website: http://www.fci.gov.in.

Deputy General Manager(Estt.) Tel No-011-43527462 के खाद्य सुरक्षा प्रहरी

Applications are invited for the post of Principal from eligible candidates. Name of College: Dr. Annasaheb G. D. Bendale Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Jalgaon

Sr. No.	Designation	No. of Post	Ust Wanted / Man Caret	ya, Jalgaon
1	Principal	01	C Cranteu)	
Vin	mum Quali	fication	Granted s for Appointment to the post of a	ISOLATED

Minimum Qualifications for Appointment to the post of Principal in colleges, as per UGC Regulations, 2018 & Maharashtra Govt. GR dated: 8th March, 2019 and 10th May 2019.

Details of advertisement, Education Qualification, Eligibility, Category

etc. information is available on college website https://www.agdbmmjal.ac.in and KBCNM University website – https://nmu.ac.in/en-us/Useful-Links/Job-Openings

Application giving full details about educational qualifications experience etc. along with the documents should reach at the address of The President, Lewa Educational Union, Jilha Road, Jilha Peth, Jalgaon,425001 (M.S.) within fifteen (15) days of the publication of

Mr. Nandkumar Gopalrao Bendale President



सेन्ट्रल वेंक ऑफ़ इंडिया Central Bank of India

Regional office, Patel Chowk, Siwan- 841226

APPENDIX-IV-A [See proviso to Rule 8(6)]

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Central Bank of India, Garkha Branch (Secured Creditor), will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 19.08.2025 for Recovery of Dues to the Secured Creditors from Borrower/s and Guarantor's. The Reserve Price and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) is displayed against the details of respective properties.

NO	/ Guarantor	Demand Notice	he details of respective properties.	s and Guarantor's. The
1	Borrower-Mr. Umesh Prasad S/o Sri Rambabu Prasad, Village- Raypura, Post- Garkha, PS-		All that Part and Parcel of the	Reserved Price/EMI BID Increase Amt
	Prasad Logottle 17 W/O Umesh	only) + Further Bou interest & other Legal Saty	All that Part and Parcel of the Immovable Property in the name of Mrs. Shobha kumari Vidyarthi W/O Mr. Umesh Prasad Sale Deed No – 2655 dated 25/02/1986, Village- RAIPURA, Tauzi no2612, Thana No87, Khata No266, Survey no1668, Area- 4 Katha 17 Dhur Baijnath Sah & others, South: Ramayan Mahto, East: Satyanarayan Prasad, West: Satyanarayan Prasad Total Area: 4 Katha 17 Dhur (7857 sq.ft=18.03 Decimal)	rcs. 10.000 an 1

Sr. No.	Date of Increase	w (1.00) ad:II-10:0	3 Decimal)
1	Date of Inspection & Time 18.08.2025, 10.0AM to 04.00 PM	Time at Time for denocit of Dial a	
nay also be trea	ated as notice under Puls 2(3)	13.00.2025 10 0AM to 2 00 Day	- addition date & Time
g of e-Auction :	sale on the above date. For data !!) of security (Enforcement) Rules, 2000 (19.08.2025, 10.0AM TO 5.00PM

This may also be treated as notice under Rule 8(6) / Rule 9(1) of security (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 to the Borrower/s and Guarantor/s of the said loan about the holding of e-Auction sale on the above date. For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please visit the website www.banknet.com

The borrower/Guarantor (s) are hereby noticed that the assets mentioned above will be auctioned and after appropriation of proceeds of sale, balance if any will be

recovered with interest and cost from you.

Place : Siwan

Authorised officer CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA



APPENDIX-IV-A

[See proviso to Rule 8(6)]

Sale notice for sale of immovable properties

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the **Symbolic possession** of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of **Central Bank of India, Garkha Branch** (Secured Creditor), will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on **19.08.2025** for Recovery of Dues to the Secured Creditors from Borrower/s and Guarantor's. The Reserve Price and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) is displayed against the details of respective properties.

Sr no	Branch	Name of the Borrower	Demand Notice Amt/ Balance	Description of Immovable Propoerty	Reserved Price/ EMD/ BID Increase Amt
1	Garkha	Shri Umesh Prasad s/o Rambabu Prasad	Rs.15,29,558/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Eight only) + Further interest & other Legal charges thereon	All that Part and Parcel of the Immovable Property in the name of Mrs. Shobha kumari Vidyarthi W/O Mr. Umesh Prasad sale Deed no - 2655 dated 25/02/1986 Village- RAIPURA, Tauzi no2612 Thana no 87, Khata no266, Survey no 1668, Area-4 Katha 17 Dhur Boundaries: At present North: Baijnath Sah & others South: Ramayan Mahto East: Satyanarayan Prasad	Rs. 16,13,500/- Rs. 1,61,350/- Rs. 10,000.00
				West: Satyanarayan Prasad Total Area: 4 Katha 17 Dhur (7857 sq.ft=18.03 Decimal)	

Encumbrance known to the Secured Creditor: NIL

Sr.No.	Date of Inspection & Time		Last Time & Time for deposit of Bid Amount	E auction date & Time	
	18.08.2025 10.0AM to 04.00 PM	•	19.08.2025 10.0AM to 3.00PM	19.08.2025 10.0AM TO 5.00PM	

This may also be treated as notice under Rule 8(6) / Rule 9(1) of security (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 to the Borrower/s and Guarantor/s of the said loan about the holding of e-Auction sale on the above date. For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please visit the website www.banknet.com.

Statutory 30 days sale notice under Rule 8(6) of SARFAESI Act 2002

The borrower/Guarantor (s) are hereby noticed that the assets mentioned above will be auctioned and after appropriation of proceeds of sale, balance if any will be recovered with interest and cost from you.

Date: 16.07.2025 **Place**: Siwan

Authorized Officer Central Bank of India

प्रतिमुति अधिनियम 2002 के अन्तर्गत प्राधिकृतः मधिकारी Under SARFAESI Act. 2002 Authorised Officer